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Year and Litigation 
procedure 

Cases lodged  
 

 
 
 

Pending 
cases 

 

 
 

Average 
number of 

days to close 
a case 

 

 
 

 
Total 

 
 

 
Previous 
lodged 

 
 

 
Newly 
lodged 

 
 
 

Cases 

 
 

Implement 
the 

reproduction 
or liquidation 

procedure 
 

 
Implement the 

liquidation 
procedure and 
terminate the 

liquidation 
procedure 

 
 

Terminate 
the 

liquidation 
procedure 

 

9 8  2 0 0 9 63 595 10 204 53 391 6 578 56.13 57 017 5 334 440 171 

9 9  2 0 1 0 33 419 6 578 26 841 2 821 84.23 30 598 2 135 441 584 

1 0 0  2 0 1 1 22 444 2 821 19 623 1 776 53.79 20 668 1 441 178 253 

1 0 1  2 0 1 2 22 525 1 776 20 749 2 161 38.99 20 364 1 553 68 118 

1 0 2  2 0 1 3 26 947 2 161 24 786 2 547 40.35 24 400 2 328 79 131 

1 0 3  2 0 1 4 25 698 2 547 23 151 3 288 47.66 22 410 2 593 63 138 

1 0 4  2 0 1 5 28 387 3 288 25 099 4 091 54.07 24 296 3 159 90 227 

1 0 5  2 0 1 6 33 202 4 091 29 111 5 063 60.25 28 139 3 186 86 276 

1 0 6  2 0 1 7 32 487 5 063 27 424 5 163 68.01 27 324 3 133 85 250 

1 0 7  2 0 1 8 32 039 5 163 26 876 5 243 70.35 26 796 3 219 57 301 

 
General debt discharge 
cases 

5 835 1 242 4 593 1 361 106.64 4 474 3 219 57 - 

 
Reproduction cases 4 498 950 3 548 1 078 110.61 3 420 2 444 - - 

 
Liquidation cases 1 337 292 1 045 283 93.75 1 054 775 57 - 

 
Appeals against  rulings of 
debt discharge 

324 73 251 67 112.59 257 - - - 

 
Debt discharge execution 
case 

5 637 2 408 3 229 2 482 274.45 3 155 - - 301 

 
Reproduction cases 4 263 1 825 2 438 1 881 278.79 2 382 - - - 

 
Liquidation cases 1 366 580 786 599 262.31 767 - - 301 

 
Petition cases 8 3 5 2 106.00 6 - - - 

 
Debt discharge mediation 
cases 

6 365 551 5 814 738 44.91 5 627 - - - 

 
Other debt discharge cases 13 878 889 12 989 595 19.61 13 283 - - - 
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Unit: case; day 

State of closed cases 

 
 

Terminate 
the 

reproduction 
or 

liquidation 
procedure 

 
The 

Process 
turning from 
settlement 

to 
liquidation 

 
 

Approval 
of 

negotiation 

 
 

Disappro-
val of 

negotiation 

 
 
 

Approved 

 
 

 
Mediation 
sustained 

 
 

 
Mediation 

not 
sustained 

 
Dismissed 

 
Revocation  

 
Transfer of 
jurisdiction 

 
 
 

Withdrawn 

 
 
 

Other  
 

 
Improform 

 
 

 
Groundless 

 
 

 
All 

 
 

 
Partial 

1 995 600 37 086 55 207 - - 6 159 2 152 409 19 293 1 988 109 

3 480 872 18 133 - 237 - - 2 619 887 209 6 97 843 55 

1 573 340 13 941 1 212 - - 1 595 509 121 4 53 413 34 

1 303 96 14 359 1 636 99 353 948 242 73 3 48 379 85 

1 737 149 15 894 - 832 359 778 1 029 282 65 1 173 472 91 

1 855 171 12 792 - 759 586 1 335 1 032 229 64 5 84 558 146 

2 081 243 11 702 - 826 1 013 2 268 1 276 185 56 4 174 830 162 

2 398 231 13 103 - 1 067 1 765 3 063 1 246 209 73 1 175 1 090 170 

2 518 245 11 825 1 1 101 1 674 3 319 1 132 255 74 3 220 1 251 238 

2 404 271 11 347 - 1 268 1 643 3 565 1 108 171 75 2 180 994 191 

- - - - - - - 474 - - - 105 527 92 

- - - - - - - 393 - - - 87 441 55 

- - - - - - - 81 - - - 18 86 37 

- - - - - - - 1 171 75 2 - 7 1 

2 404 271 - - - - - - - - - - 161 18 

1 971 271 - - - - - - - - - - 135 5 

429 - - - - - - - - - - - 26 11 

4 - - - - - - - - - - - - 2 

- - - - - 1 643 3 565 71 - - - 61 260 27 

- - 11 347 - 1 268 - - 562 - - - 14 39 53 

 


